
2023 Elizabethtown College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-31   Conf: 0-12   Home: 3-13   Away: 0-15   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (237), Opp (254)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Aydelotte (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Mistichelli (3), Nedo (3), Carpenter (1), Davis (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(174-183), Nedo (41-44), Mistichelli (31-32), Benner (29-31), Caputo (18-20), Jean (17-17), Phillips (14-14), Carpenter (9-9), Davis (6-6),
Anzideo (5-5), Kunkle (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Mistichelli, Ashley .393 37-28 89 8 35 8 0 0 11 43 .483 8 2 10 1 .455 0 0 0-0 28 3 2 .939
4 Reever, Maddie .310 38-31 84 10 26 1 1 0 11 29 .345 7 0 9 0 .363 0 3 1-1 48 35 6 .933
7 Phillips, Paige .297 33-30 91 9 27 7 1 0 9 36 .396 2 0 5 0 .312 0 0 0-0 20 29 7 .875
6 Aydelotte, Kristen .276 39-38 116 20 32 8 0 1 19 43 .371 11 0 12 0 .339 0 0 2-2 69 51 11 .916
10 Polimeni, Emily .257 31-20 74 12 19 2 0 3 14 30 .405 5 1 10 0 .309 1 2 0-0 29 25 8 .871
3 Huczko, Brooke .232 36-36 99 19 23 3 0 1 10 29 .293 12 3 16 0 .330 1 2 3-3 68 2 5 .933
20 Judd, Ashley .218 37-37 87 12 19 4 0 0 6 23 .264 6 0 16 2 .266 1 2 0-1 55 0 3 .948
21 Thomas, Megan .207 35-33 82 6 17 5 0 0 6 22 .268 6 3 10 0 .283 1 2 0-0 164 5 3 .983
15 Crisswell, Kadyn .444 17-15 45 11 20 5 2 1 14 32 .711 6 1 6 0 .519 0 3 4-4 32 3 2 .946
8 Benner, Mikaela .333 23-16 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 1 0-0 6 14 3 .870
14 Carpenter, Curstin .273 10-2 11 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .273 0 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 10 2 1 .923
2 Hussey, Grace .212 34-17 52 10 11 1 0 0 3 12 .231 6 0 3 0 .293 0 0 2-2 30 15 8 .849
5 Davis, Jenna .205 30-23 39 5 8 0 0 0 3 8 .205 7 1 12 0 .340 0 2 1-1 41 17 6 .906
12 Kunkle, Cierra .200 9-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
18 Nedo, Haley .196 26-22 46 2 9 2 0 0 6 11 .239 5 1 12 0 .288 0 1 0-1 54 4 2 .967
11 Toomey, Gillian .135 23-9 37 4 5 1 1 0 2 8 .216 4 0 6 1 .214 1 0 0-0 38 7 0 1.000
13 Prosser, Olivia .091 21-11 22 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .091 0 0 8 0 .091 0 1 0-0 16 1 5 .773
17 Jean, Maddy .000 17-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 6 0 .286 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
16 Caputo, Tori .000 16-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 12 0 1.000
Totals .260 39-39 993 136 258 47 5 6 118 333 .335 89 12 147 4 .327 5 19 14-16 711 231 72 .929
Opponents .335 39-39 1068 252 358 85 13 11 202 502 .470 95 16 100 1 .392 16 26 87-92 739 296 50 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Anzideo, Gianna 2.68 1-2 6 3 1 0-0 0 15.2 27 22 6 9 5 5 0 1 .355 1 1 0 2 3
12 Kunkle, Cierra 3.00 1-0 5 1 1 0-0 1 18.2 25 9 8 4 6 3 1 1 .325 0 0 0 0 2
8 Benner, Mikaela 4.00 2-12 20 15 10 0-0 0 92.2 118 77 53 29 45 31 1 6 .303 5 3 0 9 10
16 Caputo, Tori 5.62 2-7 16 10 4 1-0 0 52.1 95 57 42 8 12 20 5 2 .364 4 1 0 1 2
7 Phillips, Paige 6.15 1-7 10 7 3 0-0 0 33.0 42 37 29 17 20 13 3 1 .302 2 7 0 2 7
17 Jean, Maddy 10.22 1-3 11 3 1 0-0 0 24.2 51 50 36 28 12 13 3 0 .405 5 4 0 2 2
Totals 5.14 8-31 68 39 20 1 1 237.0 358 252 174 95 100 85 13 11 .335 17 16 0 16 26
Opponents 2.72 31-8 66 39 17 8 6 247.0 258 136 96 89 147 47 5 6 .260 25 12 0 5 19



2023 Elizabethtown College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Toomey, Gillian 45 38 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Caputo, Tori 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 18 2 .900 0 0
12 Kunkle, Cierra 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Anzideo, Gianna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Jean, Maddy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
21 Thomas, Megan 172 164 5 3 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nedo, Haley 60 54 4 2 .967 0 41 3 .932 3 0
20 Judd, Ashley 58 55 0 3 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Crisswell, Kadyn 37 32 3 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mistichelli, Ashley 33 28 3 2 .939 0 31 1 .969 3 0
4 Reever, Maddie 89 48 35 6 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Huczko, Brooke 75 68 2 5 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Carpenter, Curstin 13 10 2 1 .923 0 9 0 1.000 1 0
6 Aydelotte, Kristen 131 69 51 11 .916 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Davis, Jenna 64 41 17 6 .906 1 6 0 1.000 1 0
7 Phillips, Paige 56 20 29 7 .875 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
10 Polimeni, Emily 62 29 25 8 .871 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Benner, Mikaela 23 6 14 3 .870 0 29 2 .935 0 0
2 Hussey, Grace 53 30 15 8 .849 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Prosser, Olivia 22 16 1 5 .773 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1014 711 231 72 .929 8 174 9 .951 8 0
Opponents 1085 739 296 50 .954 25 28 4 .875 5 0


